

## 4. First-Quarter Consolidated Business Segment Information

### a. Net Sales and Operating Income

		Yen (Millions)			(For reference)
		1Q FY 2007 (4/1/07~6/30/07)	1Q FY 2006 (4/1/06~6/30/06)	Change (%)	FY 2006 (4/1/06~3/31/07)
<b>Technology Solutions</b>					
Japan	Y	407,958	415,398	-1.8	2,087,728
Overseas		275,213	234,218	+17.5	1,069,312
Total		683,171	649,616	+5.2	3,157,040
<b>Operating income (loss):</b>					
System Platforms		(11,142)	(5,794)	-	7,501
[Operating income margin]		[-7.9%]	[-3.6%]		[1.1%]
Services		15,042	8,139	+84.8	156,107
[Operating income margin]		[2.8%]	[1.7%]		[6.4%]
Total operating income		3,900	2,345	+66.3	163,608
[Operating income margin]		[0.6%]	[0.4%]		[5.2%]
<b>Ubiquitous Product Solutions</b>					
Japan		174,955	162,067	+8.0	710,140
Overseas		99,684	90,316	+10.4	408,183
Total		274,639	252,383	+8.8	1,118,323
Operating income		12,395	10,145	+22.2	41,650
[Operating income margin]		[4.5%]	[4.0%]		[3.7%]
<b>Device Solutions</b>					
Japan		124,190	98,649	+25.9	457,039
Overseas		64,833	81,157	-20.1	305,636
Total		189,023	179,806	+5.1	762,675
Operating income (loss)		(3,611)	11,471	-	19,010
[Operating income margin]		[-1.9%]	[6.4%]		[2.5%]
<b>Other Operations</b>					
Japan		82,878	84,288	-1.7	349,950
Overseas		39,607	31,755	+24.7	140,427
Total		122,485	116,043	+5.6	490,377
Operating income		2,661	2,195	+21.2	10,563
[Operating income margin]		[2.2%]	[1.9%]		[2.2%]
<b>Elimination</b>					
Sales		(102,518)	(94,978)	-	(428,252)
Operating income		(12,398)	(11,582)	-	(52,743)
<b>Total</b>					
Japan		718,832	688,870	+4.3	3,274,908
Overseas		447,968	414,000	+8.2	1,825,255
Total		1,166,800	1,102,870	+5.8	5,100,163
Operating income	Y	2,947	14,574	-79.8	182,088
[Operating income margin]		[0.3%]	[1.3%]		[3.6%]

Note:

Includes intersegment sales.

## b. Net Sales by Principal Products and Services

		Yen (Millions)			(For reference)
		1Q FY 2007 (4/1/07~6/30/07)	1Q FY 2006 (4/1/06~6/30/06)	Change (%)	FY 2006 (4/1/06~3/31/07)
<b>Technology Solutions</b>					
<b>System Platforms:</b>					
	System Products	Y 72,489	69,297	+4.6	355,324
	Network Products	68,140	90,889	-25.0	348,456
		140,629	160,186	-12.2	703,780
<b>Services:</b>					
	Solutions / SI	256,480	213,741	+20.0	1,091,060
	Infrastructure Services	275,225	248,289	+10.8	1,164,818
	Others	10,837	27,400	-60.4	197,382
		542,542	489,430	+10.9	2,453,260
	<b>Total</b>	<b>683,171</b>	<b>649,616</b>	<b>+5.2</b>	<b>3,157,040</b>
<b>Ubiquitous Product Solutions</b>					
	PCs / Mobile Phones	199,479	174,677	+14.2	768,649
	Hard Disk Drives	71,356	73,511	-2.9	329,835
	Others	3,804	4,195	-9.3	19,839
	<b>Total</b>	<b>274,639</b>	<b>252,383</b>	<b>+8.8</b>	<b>1,118,323</b>
<b>Device Solutions</b>					
	LSI Devices	120,500	112,600	+7.0	473,500
	Electronic Components, Others	68,523	67,206	+2.0	289,175
	<b>Total</b>	<b>Y 189,023</b>	<b>179,806</b>	<b>+5.1</b>	<b>762,675</b>

Note:

Net sales include intersegment sales.

In conjunction with organizational changes designed to enhance collaboration between sales and product development functions, beginning this fiscal year ATM and POS business results (which amounted to sales of about 19.0 billion yen in the first quarter of fiscal 2006), formerly recorded under the “Others” category in the Services sub-segment, are recorded in the Solutions / SI category, which includes financial and retail solutions.